	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond R. Hornback, Jr. William M. Quinn Y2, Y6, S Mark S. Kressin James S. Johnston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓       Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐       Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name         ☐       Other       ☐ Dther	
	City: ArmonkState: NY Zip: 10504
12/10/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional number	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Guerin &amp; Rodriguez, LLP</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP Internal Address:	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP Internal Address:	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP         Internal Address:	s attached? Yes Vo ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP         Internal Address:	-

۰.

# **Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Additional Sheet)**

Additional Names of Conveying Party(ies):

Amy D. Travis

Kevin Solie

,

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: IBM-007 (LOT9-2003-0097)

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

(1)	Raymond R. Hornback, Jr. County of Fayette	of Lexington, and State of Kentucky,
(2)	William M. Quinn County of Fayette	of Lexington, and State of Kentucky,
(3)	Mark S. Kressin County of Travis	of Lakeway, and State of Texas,
(4)	James S. Johnston County of Fayette	of Lexington, and State of Kentucky,
(5)	Amy D. Travis County of Middlesex	of Arlington, and State of Massachusetts,
(6)	Kevin Solie County of Fayette	of Lexington, and State of Kentucky,
have invented certain improvements in		

#### ADAPTIVE AND CONFIGURABLE APPLICATION SHARING SYSTEM USING MANUAL AND AUTOMATIC TECHNIQUES

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

; and (1) (2) \_\_\_\_\_ \_; and

(3)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed:

. •

Sigi	ieu anu sealeu.		٨
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	LEXINGTON KY	12/10/2003	Raymond R. Hornback, Jr.
(2)	lexingten Ky	12/10/2017	William M. Quinn
(3) (4)	Leyington, KY	12/10/2003	Mark S. Kressin Dance of Lafe James S. Johnston
(5) (6)	Jui Al Clexintor, K.	12/10/2007	Amy D. Travis

. .

Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			Raymond R. Hornback, Jr.
(2)		<u></u>	William M. Quing
(3)	Lakerry, Texas	12/10/03	MIStr
(4)	~		Mark S. Kressin
			James S. Johnston
(5)			Amy D. Travis
(6)			Kevin Solie

**9**л

Signed and sealed:

. . .

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			
			Raymond R. Hornback, Jr.
(2)		<u></u>	William M. Quinn
(3)			Mark S. Kressin
(4)			Wark O. Riessin
• /			James S. Johnston
(5)	Westford, MA	12/10/03	Arry D. Travis
(6)			
			Kevin Solie

### PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0920

**RECORDED: 12/16/2003**